VMX-synergy ™
Quick Start Guide VMX-SGY-401 to VMX-SGY-505
Solid State AC Motor Control
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
2
Redefining Motor Control
The original pioneers of soft start technology, Motortronics have been at the forefront of motor

VMX-synergy™ Ie per 100m (328ft) to a maximum altitude of 2000m (6562ft).
Standards
Type designation
VMX-SGY
401
VMX-SGY
403
VMX-SGY
501
VMX-SGY
503
VMX-SGY
505
Rated operational
current
Ie A 610 722 850 960 1080
Rated conditional
short circuit current
Iq kA 30 30 42 42 42
Semiconductor fuse
(class aR) #2
Type A Bussmann 170M5466
Siba 2067132.1000A
Bussmann 170M6467
Siba 2068132.1400A
Fuse rating A 1000 1400
Terminal Models (VMX-SGY-)
Wire Size Torque
mm2 AWG Nm lb-in
Main Terminals
Copper busbar
2 x M10 bolt 401 to 403 50 x 10 1.5in x 0.5in
14 123
M12 bolt
501 to 503 60 x 10 2.0in x 0.5in
505 80 x 10 2.5in x 0.5in
Control terminals All models 0.2-1.5 24-16 0.5 4.5
Protective Earth 1)
Cu Only
M8 stud 401 to 403 > 70 > 1/0
12 105
M10 stud
501 to 503 > 70 > 2/0
505 > 95 > 3/0
1) Protective Earth wire size based on bonding conductor requirements of UL508 and UL508A and CSA C22. No.14
Wire sizes and torques